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This month’s value: Hope 
Tuesday 22nd January 2019 

Dear Parents,  
 
Well done to Sofia, Ralf, Ethan and Rose who represented 
Twineham in the Mid Sussex Cross Country finals in East 
Grinstead last week. Our superstar runners qualified for this 
event after finishing in top places in the NEARS Cross Country 
event last term. They all did us proud and performed strongly 
with excellent finishing places amongst the best runners from 
the local area. The course was 2km of gruelling muddy hills 
requiring resilience, determination and skill. Ralf powered 
through to 7th place which has earned him a place on the county 
team to compete in the next regional stage, representing Mid 
Sussex. Sadly we missed Sofia in this photograph but all four 
pupils have been amazing ambassadors for the school – well 
done all! 
 

Diary dates 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Tuesday 5th February Safer Internet Day 

Friday 15th February  Whole school trip to the theatre: Tom Gates at The Capitol 

Monday 18th February  Half-term 

Monday 25th February  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 26th February  Pupils return to school 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day 

Tuesday 2nd April 5pm – 7:30pm Parent Consultations 

Thursday 4th April 1:30pm – 5pm Parent Consultations 

Monday 8th April  Easter holiday starts 

Tuesday 23rd April Pupils return to school after Easter 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May Y6 SATs Week 

Monday 27th May Half-term week 

Monday 3rd June School closed for INSET 

Friday 21st June Sports Day 

Friday 12th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 


